
Nelson Mandela University invites prospective bidders, for the re-advertisement as per table below:

Tender no. Tender Description Compulsory Briefing 
Session Closing date, time & place

RE:RFT4050/02/08/2022/
SM

Supply, Delivery, 
Installation, Testing 
and Commissioning 
of PV Solar 
Installations – Across 
Various Campuses

16 April 2025 at 
13:30
Venue: Gold Fields 
Auditorium, North
Campus

19 May 2025 at 12:00
Tender Box
Supply Chain Management, 
Building 15, 
South Campus, University 
Way, Summerstrand, 
Gqeberha

RFT documents will be forwarded on request from tenders@mandela.ac.za upon receipt of proof of 
payment and will be available as from 10 April 2025. A non-refundable deposit of R300 (VAT inclusive), 
payable via EFT, is required on request of each document. Previous bidders who bidded for the re-
advertisement tender above shall be supplied with the tender document and need not to re-purchase 
it.

Banking details:
Bank Name Account 

Number
Branch Code Branch 

Name
Type of 
Account

Business Current 
Account

Standard 
Bank

080263011 050417 Stanley Street Business Current 
Account

Company’s name

Queries and request for documents must be directed to tenders@mandela.ac.za. 

The RFT reference number RE:RFT4050/02/08/2022/SM must be clearly stated in the subject line. No 
enquiries will be entertained after 12 May 2025 at 16:00.

The University will not be held responsible for bidders excluded from the compulsory briefing because 
of late arrival.

RFTs must be submitted in a sealed envelope which includes one bound hard copy and a PDF file on a 
flash drive bearing the tender number and tender description.

Nelson Mandela University reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder.

P O Box 77000 Nelson Mandela University, Gqeberha, 6031 
info@mandela.ac.za | +27 41 504 1111 (Gqeberha)

+27 41 804 1111 (George)

TENDER NO: 
RE:RFT4050/02/08/2022/SM

REQUEST FOR TENDER


